
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several
Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the Four Weeks ended

Saturday the 9th day of October 1915.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland 4

Royal Bank of Scotland...

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited . .

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland and Town and County \
Bank Limited /

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Name of Firm.

The Governor and Company of the Bankl
of Scotland /

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland and Town and County \
Bank Limited /

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Head Office or
Principal

Place of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate.

396,852

216,451

438,024

374,880

297,024

454,346

224,452

274,321

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

481,540

374,610

287,739

370,027

322,097

358,119

452,467

312,165

Under £5.

1,422,227

1,228,801

1,020,158

1,205,091

1,036,173

1,002,212

591,722

905,725

Total.

1,903,767

1,603,411

1,307,897

1,575,118

1,358,270

1,360,331

1,044,189

1,217,890

Average Amount of Coin held during
Four Weeks ended as above.

Gold.*

1,604,252

1,484,074

820,456

1,193,242

1,114,719

986,119

848,569

1,036,776

Silver.

95,999

103,572

110,707

147,520

105,224

120,884

74,127

139,506

Total.

1,700,251

1,587,646

931,163

1,340,762

1,219,943

1,107,003

922,696

1,176,282

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate,
have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.
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Dated 21st day of October 1915. P. THOMPSON, Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Currency Notes deposited at the Bank of England, which by virtue of Treasury Minutes made under the authority of the Act 4 and 5 Geo. 5, Ch. 14,
are to be treated as coin held by the Bank at its head office or principal place of issue.


