AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the Four Weeks ended Saturday the 9th day of October 1915.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation authorised by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.*	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	396,852	481,540	1,422,227	1,903,767	1,604,252	95,999	1,700,251
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216,451	374,610	1,228,801	1,603,411	1,484,074	103,572	1,587,646
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	Edinburgh	438,024	287,739	1,020,158	1,307,897	820,456	110,707	931,163
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	374,880	<b>370</b> ,027	1,205,091	1,575,118	1,193,242	147,520	1,340,762
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	297,024	322,097	1,036,173	1,358,270	1,114,719	105,224	1,219,943
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	454,346	358,119	1,002,212	1,360,331	986,119	120,884	1,107,003
North of Scotland and Town and County Bank Limited	North of Scotland and Town and County Bank Limited	Aberdeen	224,452	452,467	591,722	1,044,189	848,569	74,127	922,696
Clydesdele Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274,321	312,165	905,725	1,217,890	1,036,776	139,506	1,176,282
			<u> </u>	<u> </u>			<u> </u>		

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 21st day of October 1915.

P. THOMPSON, Registrar of Bank Returns.

<sup>\*</sup> This column includes Currency Notes deposited at the Bank of England, which by virtue of Treasury Minutes made under the authority of the Act 4 and 5 Geo. 5, Ch. 14, are to be treated as coin held by the Bank at its head office or principal place of issue.